# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baylis Medical Company Inc.		01/14/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anchor Orthopedics XT Inc.	
Street Address:	2645 Matheson Blvd. East	
City:	Mississauga, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 5S4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4444314	ANCHOR ORTHOPEDICS
Registration Number:	4452194	ANCHORKNOT
Registration Number:	4452282	
Registration Number:	4544108	ANCHOR ORTHOPEDICS XT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-881-0640

Email: usptomail@webtm.com **Correspondent Name:** Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

PO Box 1180 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Shelburne, VERMONT 05482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon E. R. Troy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - Anchor Orthopedics XT Inc. (Baylis) signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0970

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baylis Medical Company Inc., a Corporation existing under the laws of Canada, having its principal offices at 5959 Route Trans-Canadienne, Saint Laurent, QC H4T 1A1 Canada ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ANCHOR orthopedics	4444314	12/3/2013
ANCHORKNOT	4452194	12/17/2013
	4452282	12/17/2013
ANCHOR ORTHOPEDICS XT	4544108	6/3/2014

WHEREAS, Anchor Orthopedics XT Inc. a Corporation existing under the laws of Canada, having its principal offices at 2645 Matheson Blvd. East, Mississauga, ON L4W 5S4 Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this  $\frac{1}{1}$  day of January 2015.

Assignor: Baylis Medical Company Inc.

Name: Kris Shah

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0971

**RECORDED: 01/15/2015**